Band Assembly Bill 04-04-06-92

A bill of tribal government to appropriate funds from the Ne Ia Shing Clinic Third Party Monies Account of the Mille Lacs Band of Chippewa Indians.

The District I Representative introduced the following bill on the 22nd day of October, 1991.

Preamble

Be it enacted by the Band Assembly for the Mille Lacs Band of Chippewa Indians for the purpose of appropriating funds out of the Ne Ia Shing Clinic Third Party Monies Fund Account.

Chapter 74

Section 1. Trust Fund Account. The Band Assembly hereby appropriates and authorizes the expenditure of one thousand one hundred eighty dollars and no cents (\$1,180.00...) from the Ne Ia Shing Clinic Third Party Monies Account for the following:

<u>Section 1.01:</u> The Band Assembly hereby appropriates fifty dollars and no cents (\$50.00) for a stove for a completed wigwam in District II of the Mille Lacs Reservation.

<u>Section 1.02</u>: The Band Assembly hereby appropriates five hundred sixty dollars and no cents (\$560.00) for labor expenses on a wigwam in District III of the Mille Lacs Reservation.

<u>Section 1.03</u>: The Band Assembly hereby appropriates five hundred seventy dollars and no cents (\$570.00) for additional material expenses for the construction of a wigwam in District III of the Mille Lacs Reservation.

Ordinance 07-92 passed 12/13/91

BAND ASSEMBLY BILL 04-04-06-92

Introduced into the Band Assembly on the 22nd day of October in the year one thousand nine hundred ninety one.

Passed by the Band Assembly on this 13th day of December in the year one thousand nine hundred ninety one.

David Matrious, Speaker of Assembly

APPROVED

Marge Anderson, Chief Executive

FILED

Jim Pence, Solicitor General

OFFICIAL SEAL OF THE BAND

